



25 September 2018



Hertfordshire Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI 2978

Thank you for your request concerning vacancies and agency cover.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

This request is additional information relating to my request about staff vacancies on 11 May 2018.

Q1: Bank cover:

How many FTE equivalent posts at your Trust were covered by bank staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018 for each of the following groups:

Table with 2 columns: Group, FTE posts covered by Bank on Tuesday 3 April 2018. Rows include All staff (including below groups) with 35, Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors with 1, and Registered nurses with 6.

Q2: Agency cover:

How many FTE equivalent posts were covered by agency staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018 for each of the following groups:

- 1. All staff (including below groups)
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors
3. Registered nurses

Please refer to the answer to question 2 in your previous request (FOI 2923) or follow this link1.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click here.



1 Section 21 - Information is available through other means has been applied